County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 02-00529

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 5/13/2002 In control: **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

On agenda: 5/21/2002 Final action: 5/21/2002

Title: Approve and execute the Grant Deed and Declaration of Restrictions and Conditions between the

> County of Santa Barbara and the City of Solving regarding the County-owned property located on Alamo Pintado Road known as the Alamo Pintado Triangle adjacent to and north of the Solvang City

limit (APN 137-110-066), Third District.

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/21/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Approved; Chair to Execute	Pass

Approve and execute the Grant Deed and Declaration of Restrictions and Conditions between the County of Santa Barbara and the City of Solving regarding the County-owned property located on Alamo Pintado Road known as the Alamo Pintado Triangle adjacent to and north of the Solvang City limit (APN 137-110-066), Third District. [Enter body here.]